#### 502349639 05/16/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
University of Utah Research Foundation	05/10/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy	
Street Address:	875 North Randolph Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1425	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13278886

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024047380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-404-1553

Email: patent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil

Correspondent Name: Kerry Broome

Address Line 1: 4555 Overlook Avenue SW

Address Line 2: Code 1008.2

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20375

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry Broome
Signature:	/Kerry L. Broome/
Date:	05/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=102333-US2\_Confirmatory\_License#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030428 FRAME: 0331

#### LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Office of Naval Research Contract No. N00173-07-2-C005, a non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title: Functionally-Coated Non-Oxidized Particles and Method for Making the Same

Inventor(s): Scott L. Anderson, Jesus P. Perez and Brian R. Van Devener

Patent Application Serial No.: 13/278,886

Filing Date: 10/21/2011

This subject invention was conceived and/or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Grant No.: N00014-08-1-0345.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the LICENSOR: University of Utah Research Foundation, subject to all applicable laws and regulations.

Simad.

Name Zachery R Miles Fra

Date: 5-10-201

Title: Deputy Executive Director

U-4632

PATENT REEL: 030428 FRAME: 0332

**RECORDED: 05/16/2013**